
JHCEHSHS STUDENT TECHNOLOGY FEE REQUEST FORM
Procedure for Submission: Form Updated: 3/28/12

1.  Submitter must obtain all required information from the desired vendor(s). An official quote from the vendor mus__ÿt be attached.
2.  Only on___ÿe request per Request Form. This request must be reviewed, approved, and submitted by the requesting program's Department Chair.
3.  The Dept. Chair may email this request to the Tech Fee Director. (Since some departments will have multiple requests, please rename request in the

following format ABC_Request_# where "ABC" is your department and "ÿ" is the numbering of your request)

Educational
Foundations and

Leadership
Date submitted: 9-27-12

/
Requesting Faculty:

Requested purchase date:

Ron Opp, Higher Education Doctoral
Program Coordinator

ASAP

List oÿ,e item OR group (for se as a °°packageÿ,) per page.

Item Name and Description

Videoconferencing Equipment
for the Russel Center, GH
1000A

Vendor info. (name, address, Web site URL,                        Cost (each)                    Total
phone #, email, etc.)

Wide Area Media, LLC                                  See attached quote               10,922.80

Part or Model
#

See attached
quote

Qty

See
attached
quote

Course(s) where     All doctoral courses in the Higher Education Program, consisting   Required for                     # Students
of 51 credit hours. There are 23 doctoral students in the Cleveland                      No                                 35

item{s) will be used  cohort, and 12 doctoral students in the Columbus cohort,          accreditation?               Impacted per Year

Location equipment or                                                 Will this be an ongoing expense
software will be used     Russel Center, GH 1000A                          (if yes how much annuall)?        No, this is a one-time expense

5.ÿpÿcÿ ,Dÿ sts@:ÿt ÿearniÿ (ÿtls:c1ÿ £ddkieÿat pages ÿt" needed}:
The Higher Education Program has offered off-campus cohorts for the last six years. We have travelled to Owens Main Campus, Wayne County Community College District,
Owens Findlay campus, Monroe County Community College, and Cuyahoga Community College District. We have just started a new doctoral cohort, the Ohio Community
College Leadership Cohort, that meets every other week in Columbus. This cohort is offered to community college administrators and faculty from 8 different community
colleges in the state of Ohio, in partnership with the Ohio Association of Community Colleges. We are using the videoconferencing equipment in the Dean's Conference
Room, GH 3100C, on a temporary basis to teach classes every other week to these students.

We are requesting that videoconferencing equipment similar to what we are presently using in the Dean's Conference Room be installed in the Russel Center in GH 1000A.
This conference room is just down the hall from the offices of the Higher Education Program faculty who will be teaching students in the Columbus and Cleveland cohorts. We
anticipate that we will start a new doctoral cohort in Columbus every four years. We also anticipate using the videoconferencing equipment to provide dissertation advising
and for dissertation meetings for students in both the Cleveland cohort (23 students), and for students in the Columbus cohort (12 students).

•  Equipment/Technology purchased with Tech Fee funds is for student use only. It cannot be filtered or "passed-down" to fa'culty or staff.



•  All outdated or broken Tech Fee equipment/technology must be returned to the Tech Fee Committee for retirement or disposal.
•  If you are submitting a request for computers, printers, scanners or software, you must consult with College Computing and the technology staff, to acquire

a quote and to make sure that this equipment/software is supported by UT.



Wide Area Media, LLC

20525 Center Ridge Rd.
Suite 403
Rocky River, Ohio 44116

Quote
Date        Quote #

9/10/2012        1204

Name / Address

The University of Toledo
Eric Szabo
2801 W. Bancroft St.
Toledo, OH. 43606

Item                                                      Qty             Cost            TotalDescription

Conference Room Integration Project - College of
Education

RC2-HDP

RC2-EE1

MB25B
JBL-CTL26C
A906MK2
U-0IR
2200-23809-002

ER-16-18
ESD-2-L
BLNK
M-8L
TR-3

Camera Mount - PWR, CTRL, VID over Cat5
Sound Control Technologies - Cable Kit for Polycom
EagleEye Camera
Sound Control Technologies - Remote Cam Mount -

EagleEye.

Audio
Raekmount Ears For TOA 906MKII
JBL Control 26C 6,5in 2-Way Vented Ceiling Speaker
TOA Modular Audio Amplifier/Mixer,
Line Input Module, RCA Jack
HDX Ceiling Microphone - White

1

1

2
1
2
1

1,190,00

133.00

25.00
150.00
635.80
45.00

1,150.00

Rack
ER- 16SPACE/I 8" DEEP
ECONOMY SLIDING DRAWER-2 SP / LOCK
Rack Blanks
Furman Power Conditioner
3 SPACE Clamping Shelf

Display and Mount

1
1
1
1
1

155.55
129.20
120.00
95.00
78.00

1,190.00

133.00

25.00
300.00
635.80

90.00
1,150.00

155.55
129.20
120.00
95.00
78.00

Subtotal

Sales Tax (0.0%)

Total

Phone #           Fax #                  E-mail                       Web Site

440.356.3133        440.356.3144          orders@wideareamedia.com            www.wideareamedia.com
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Wide Area Media, LLC

20525 Center Ridge Rd.
Suite 403
Rocky River, Ohio 44116

Quote
Date        Quote #

9/10/2012         1204

Name / Address

The University of Toledo
Eric Szabo
2801 W. Bancroft St.
Toledo, OH. 43606

ME65B

LTMU

Item                       Description                    Qty

65" LED Monitor. 1080p resolution - optional tuner
included - 3YR Warranty.
Universal Tilting Mount

1

1

Installation / Training
AV Cabling / Hardware
Installation & Training - 1+ Day Install, Scheduled
Training

Shipping
**PWR and DATA drops to be provided by UT**

Materials
Installation

1
1

Cost

3,651.25

200.00

220.00
2,400.00

350,00

Total

3,651.25

200.00

220.00
2,400.00

350.00

Subtotal

Sales Tax (0.0%)

Total

$10,922.80

$0.00

$10,922.80

Phone #           Fax #                  E-mail                       Web Site

440.356.3133        440.356.3144          orders@wideareamedia,com            www.wideareamedia.com
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